

## Sanskar

### **International School**

CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 1730363

Address: Behind 'Lariya Resorts' Pal-Chopasni Bye Pass Road, Chopasni, Jodhpur 342009 (Raj.)

Contact No. +91-9784594323, 9799675999, Email: pro@sanskar.edu.in Website: www.sanskar.edu.in

# <u>[Class XI-XII]</u> Day Scholar Students

1. Prospectus Fee (Non Refundable)	500.00
2. Registration Fee (Non Refundable)	1500.00
3. Admission Fee (Non Refundable)	15000.00
4. Caution Money (Condition applicable)	5000.00
5. Imprest Fund [Accountable]	3000.00

25,000.00

Class / Installment	XI (Science)	ence) XII (Science) XI (Comm/Hum)		XII (Comm/ Hum.)		
Installment		22330		20900		
Due on April						
Installment	22330	22330	20900	20900		
Due on July						
Installment	22330	22330	20900	20900		
Due on Oct.						
Installment	22330		20900			
Due on Jan.						
TOTAL	66990	66990	62700	62700		
Mess Fee (Optional)	15000/-	15000/-	15000/-	15000/-		

#### **Please Note:**

- 01. The payment of fee in installment is to facilitate the parents. You may avail discount of Rs 500 by making one time fee payment (in the month of April)
- 02. In case the fee is not deposited by the 10<sup>th</sup> [Tenth] of the payable month late fee @ 20/- per day will be charged.
- 03. The above mentioned fee structure does not include the uniform & stationery charges.
- 04. Transport charges will be charged extra as per norms [According to distance and route]
- 05. Timing for depositing the fee at school is 09:00 am to 04:00 pm on all working days.
- 06. Please make payment through Cross Cheque/ Pay order / DD in favour of "Sanskar International School" Payable at JODHPUR (Out station Cheque will not be accepted).
- 07. Caution money is refundable only on completion of Class XII from the school except in case of transfer/ relocation of parents
- 08. The Tuition, Examination, Computer, Library and Lab Fee are included in the school fee.
- 09. In case of new admission fees will be charged for the complete session irrespective of date of admission.
- 10.



## Sanskar

### **International School**

CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 1730363

Address: Behind 'Lariya Resorts' Pal-Chopasni Bye Pass Road, Chopasni, Jodhpur- 342009 (Raj.)

Contact No. +91-9784594323, 9799675999, Email: <a href="mailto:pro@sanskar.edu.in">pro@sanskar.edu.in</a> Website: www.sanskar.edu.in Fee Structure 2024-2025

1. Prospectus Fee (Non Refundable)	500.00
2. Registration Fee (Non Refundable)	1500.00
3. Admission Fee (Non Refundable)	11000.00
4. Caution Money (Condition applicable)	5000.00
5. Imprest Fund [Accountable]	3000.00

21000.00

#### **Day Scholar Students**

Class /Installment	NursPrep.	I-V	VI-VIII	IX-X
I Installment with OTC	12200	13300	14050	15150
II Installment	12200	13300	14050	15150
Due on July				
III Installment	12200	13300	14050	15150
Due on Oct.				
IV Installment	12200	13300	14050	15150
Due on Jan.				
Total	48800	53200	56200	60600
Mess Fee [Optional]	10000/-	12000/-	12000/-	15000/-

#### Please Note:

- 01. The payment of fee in installment is to facilitate the parents. You may avail discount of Rs 500 by making one time fee payment (in the month of April)
- 02. In case the fee is not deposited by the 10<sup>th</sup> [Tenth] of the payable month late fee @ 20/- per day will be charged.
- 03. The above mentioned fee structure does not include the uniform & stationery charges.
- 04. Transport charges will be charged extra as per norms [According to distance and route]
- 05. Timing for depositing the fee at school is 09:00 am to 04:00 pm on all working days.
- 06. Please make payment through Cross Cheque/ Pay order / DD in favour of "Sanskar International School" Payable at JODHPUR (Out station Cheque will not be accepted).
- 07. Day Boarders will be provided breakfast, lunch & evening refreshment at school.
- 08. No change of student status (Day Boarding to Day School) shall be permissible after the admission, however, in genuine case, full balance of Day Boarding status would be payable. Kindly note Up gradation Charges Rs. 2000/- and Down gradation Charges Rs. 3000/- (Charges applicable in both the cases during the session or as in Starting of the Session.)
- 09. Caution money is refundable only on completion of Class XII from the school except in case of transfer/ relocation of parents
- 10. The Tuition, Examination, Computer, Library and Lab Fee are included in the school fee.
- 11. In case of new admission fees will be charged for the complete session irrespective of date of admission.

Note:- School Fee is subjects to revision as per government rule



## Sanskar

### **International School**

CBSE AFFILIATION NO. 1730363

Address: Behind 'Lariya Resorts' Pal-ChopasniBy Pass Road, Chopasni, Jodhpur- 342009 (Raj.)

Contact No. +91-9784594323, 9799675999, Email: <a href="mailto:pro@sanskar.edu.in">pro@sanskar.edu.in</a> Website: www.sanskar.edu.in

#### Fee Structure 2024-2025

### **For Day Boarding**

1. Prospectus Fee + Registration Fee (Non Refundable)	2000.00
2. Admission Fee (Non Refundable)	11000.00
3. Caution Money (Condition applicable)	5000.00
4. Imprest Fund [Accountable]	3000.00

21,000.00

Class /Instl	Nursery to Prep			<u>I TO V</u>			<u>VI TO VIII</u>		
	School Fee	Day Boarding Charges	Total	School Fee	Day Boarding Charges	Total	School Fee	Day Boarding Charges	Total
I Installment with OTC	12200	8000	20200	13300	8500	21800	14050	9000	23050
II Installment Due on July	12200	8000	20200	13300	8500	21800	14050	9000	23050
III Installment Due on Oct.	12200	8000	20200	13300	8500	21800	14050	9000	23050
IV Installment Due on Jan.	12200	8000	20200	13300	8500	21800	14050	9000	23050
Total	48800		80800	53200		87200	56200		92200

#### Please Note:

- 01. The payment of fee in installment is to facilitate the parents. You may avail discount of Rs 500 by making onetime fee payment (in the month of April)
- 02. In case the fee is not deposited by the 10<sup>th</sup> [Tenth] of the payable month late fee @ 20/- per day will be charged.
- 03. The above mentioned fee structure does not include the uniform & stationery charges.
- 04. Transport charges will be charged extra as per norms [According to distance and route]
- 05. Timing for depositing the fee at school is 09:00 am to 04:00 pm on all working days.
- 06. Please make payment through Cross Cheque/ Pay order / DD in favour of "Sanskar International School" Payable at JODHPUR (Out station Cheque will not be accepted).
- 07. Day Boarders will be provided breakfast, lunch & evening refreshment at school.
- 08. No change of student status (Day Boarding to Day School) shall be permissible after the admission, however, in genuine case, full balance of Day Boarding status would be payable. Kindly note Up gradation Charges Rs. 2000/- and Down gradation Charges Rs. 3000/- (Charges applicable in both the cases during the session or as in Starting of the Session.)
- 09. Caution money is refundable only on completion of Class XII from the school except in case of transfer/ relocation of parents
- The Tuition, Examination, Computer, Library and Lab Fee are included in the school fee.
- 11. In case of new admission fee will be charged for the complete session irrespective of date of admission.

Note:- School Fee is subjects to revision as per government rule

**PRINCIPAL**